selling security holders named below and the shares of Common Stock and Securities that the selling security holders
may offer and sell from time to time pursuant to this prospectus. We cannot advise as to whether the selling security
holders will in fact sell any or all of such shares. The table below assumes that the selling security holders will sell all
the shares covered by this prospectus.

We have prepared the table based on information provided to us by the selling security holders. We have not sought to
verify such information. In addition, the selling security holders may have sold, transferred or otherwise disposed of,
or may sell, transfer or otherwise dispose of, at any time and from time to time, the shares in transactions exempt from
the registration requirements of the Securities Act after the date on which they provided the information set forth on
the table below. Other information about the selling security holders may also change over time.

Selling
Security
Holder

Shares of
Series B

Preferred Stock
Owned Prior to
the Offering (1)

Shares of
Common Stock
Owned Prior to
the Offering (2)

Maximum
Number

of
Shares

of Series B
Preferred

Stock
that

may be
Sold in

the
Offering

Maximum
Number of
Shares of
Common
Stock that

may be
Sold in the

Offering (5)(6)(7)(8)

Shares
of

Series B
Preferred

Stock
Owned

Following the
Offering (9)

Shares of
Common

Stock
Owned

Following the
Offering (9)

# % (3) # % (4) # % (3) # % (4)

Appaloosa
Investment

24,067 4.01% 18,158,802 2.93% 24,067 13,752,571 �  �  4,406,231 *

Edgar Filing: WMIH CORP. - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 28

Limited
Partnership
I(10)

Palomino Fund
Ltd. (10) 24,067 4.01% 20,364,575 3.28% 24,067 13,752,571 �  �  6,612,004 1.07%
Thoroughbred
Fund L.P. (10) 18,067 3.01% 13,244,893 2.13% 18,067 10,324,000 �  �  2,920,893 *
Thoroughbred
Master Ltd. (10) 18,068 3.01% 13,287,908 2.14% 18,068 10,324,571 �  �  2,963,337 *
Leon G.
Cooperman(11) 10,000 1.67% 5,714,285 * 10,000 5,714,285 �  �  �  �
Growth Value
Securities Ltd.
(12) 25,000 4.17% 14,285,714 2.30% 25,000 14,285,714 �  �  �  �
Serengeti
Multi-Series
Master LLC
Series E(13) 15,000 2.50% 8,571,428 1.38% 15,000 8,571,428 �  �  �  �
Serengeti
Opportunities
MM L.P. (13) 15,000 2.50% 9,851,428 1.59% 15,000 8,571,428 �  �  1,280,000 *
Rapax OC
Master Fund,
Ltd. (13) 10,000 1.67% 6,184,285 1.00% 10,000 5,714,285 �  �  470,000 *
Howard
Hughes
Medical
Institute(13) 20,000 3.33% 11,428,571 1.84% 20,000 11,428,571 �  �  �  �
Owl Creek
Asia I, L.P. (14) 4 * 2,411 * 4 2,285 �  �  126 *
Owl Creek
Asia II,
L.P. (14) 54 * 32,756 * 54 30,857 �  �  1,899 *
Owl Creek
Asia Master
Fund, Ltd. (14) 102 * 64,721 * 102 58,285 �  �  6,436 *
Owl Creek I,
L.P. (14) 331 * 189,271 * 331 189,142 �  �  129 *
Owl Creek II,
L.P. (14) 3,248 * 1,856,000 * 3,248 1,856,000 �  �  �  �
Owl Creek
Overseas
Master Fund,
Ltd. (14) 6,907 1.15% 3,946,857 * 6,907 3,946,857 �  �  �  �
Owl Creek SRI
Master Fund,
Ltd. (14) 1,354 * 773,714 * 1,354 773,714 �  �  �  �
Teacher
Retirement
System of
Texas(15) 40,000 6.67% 22,857,142 3.68% 40,000 22,857,142 �  �  �  �

Edgar Filing: WMIH CORP. - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 29

Cobalt
Offshore
Master Fund,
LP(16) 4,136 * 2,363,428 * 4,136 2,363,428 �  �  �  �
Cobalt
Partners, LP(16) 9,715 1.62% 5,551,428 * 9,715 5,551,428 �  �  �  �
Cobalt Partners
II,
LP(16) 1,149 * 656,571 * 1,149 656,571 �  �  �  �
DDFS
Partnership
LP(17) 40,000 6.67% 22,857,142 * 40,000 22,857,142 �  �  �  �
Centerbridge
Credit Partners
Master,
L.P.(18) 10,538 1.76% 7,255,128 1.17% 10,538 6,021,714 �  �  1,233,414 *
Centerbridge
Credit Partners,
L.P.(18) 5,875 * 4,097,262 * 5,875 3,357,142 �  �  740,120 *
Centerbridge
Special Credit
Partners II,
L.P.(18) 8,587 1.43% 5,537,190 * 8,587 4,906,857 �  �  630,333 *
Greywolf
Opportunities
Fund II, LP(19) 14,933 2.49% 11,449,652 1.85% 14,933 8,533,142 �  �  2,916,510 *
Greywolf
Strategic
Master Fund
SPC, Ltd. -
MSP1(20) 38,577 6.43% 22,044,000 3.55% 38,577 22,044,000 �  �  �  �
GCP Europe
S.á.r.l.(21) 30,221 5.04% 17,269,142 2.78% 30,221 17,269,142 �  �  �  �
Ithan Creek
Master
Investors
(Cayman)
L.P.(22) 5,000 * 2,857,142 * 5,000 2,857,142 �  �  �  �
KKR Fund
Holdings
L.P.(23) �  �  71,465,629 11.52% �  71,465,629 �  �  �  �
KKR Wand
Investors
L.P.(23) 200,000 33.3% 114,285,714 18.42% 200,000 114,285,714 �  �  �  �

* Less than 1%.
(1) Includes the shares of Series B Preferred Stock registered hereby for resale.

13

Edgar Filing: WMIH CORP. - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

(2) Includes shares of Common Stock that underlie certain of the Securities that are not convertible or exercisable, as
applicable, within 60 days of the date hereof.

(3) Based on 600,000 shares of our Series B Preferred Stock outstanding on November 2, 2015.
(4) Calculated based on 206,168,035 shares of our Common Stock outstanding on November 2, 2015 and includes

shares of Common Stock that underlie certain of the Securities that are not convertible or exercisable, as